

Public Interest Certificate

Australia's Economic Accelerator (AEA) Priority Manager Service and Priority Manager-Lead Service

This public interest certificate is issued under section 22(1) of the *Government Procurement* (Judicial Review) Act 2018 (the Act).

I hereby state that it is not in the public interest for the following procurement conducted by the Department of Education to be suspended while complaints under section 18 of the Act are being investigated or while applications for injunctions under Part 2 of *the Act* are being considered.

AusTender ID(s)	ESES24/521783
Tender(s) Close Date and Time	28-02-2025 12:00PM (ACT Local Time)
Procuring Entity	Department of Education
Contact Officer	aea-prioritymanagers@education.gov.au
Category (UNSPSC)	93131703 - Research programs
Description	Provision of Priority Manager services and Priority Manager-Lead services for Australia's Economic Accelerator (AEA) program.

Signature of the delegate of the Accountable Authority of the Department of Education:

Craig Boyd

Chief Financial Officer

09 January 2025